Société en vue de corriger l’erreur matérielle portant sur le capital social de la société.

En conséquence de cette décision, l’assemblée générale modifie l’article 7 des statuts comme suit : 

« CAPITAL SOCIAL »
Le capital social de la société est fixé à VINGT MILLIARDS QUATRE CENT SIX MILLIONS DEUX CENT 
QUATRE-VINGT DIX-SEPT MILLE CENT VINGT (20.406.297.120) FCFA.  

L’Assemblée Générale donne tous pouvoirs :

A Monsieur Alassane T. DOUMBIA, Président du Conseil d’Administration, avec faculté de 
délégation, en vue de modifier les statuts et de les déposer au rang des minutes d’un Notaire et plus 
généralement, d’accomplir les formalités subséquentes.

[...]

articles of association in order to correct the material error relating to the company’s share capital.

As a result of this decision, the general meeting amends Article 7 of the articles of association as follows:

«SHARE CAPITAL»

The share capital of the company is set at TWENTY BILLION FOUR HUNDRED AND SIX MILLION 
TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY (20,406,297,120) FCFA.

The General shareholders Meeting gives powers to:

To Mr. Alassane T. DOUMBIA, Chairman of the Board of Directors, with the power of delegation, 
to modify the statutes and deposit them in the rank of minutes of a Notary and more generally, to complete